DS04-23110-3EFUJITSU SEMICONDUCTOR
DATA SHEET
ASSP  Mobile Communication Systems
Piezoelectric SAW BPF
(1000 to 2500 MHz)
F6 Series (L2 type)
■ DESCRIPTION
The F6 series of SAW band pass filters apply to the frequency range 1000 to 2500 MHz.

F6 Series (L2 type)
■ MEASURMENT CIRCUIT
■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
■ MARKING
2
6431
5
1 to 6   Pin number
[Designation example]
(1) Package designation : E: 3.0 mm sq. × 1.2 mm (height)
(2) Frequency designation : Specify the nominal frequency in six alphanumeric characters.
Enter G (for GHz) at the decimal point.
Refer to standard frequencies.
[Example]   1.8800 GHz ⇒ 1G8800
(3) Serial number : Specify a characters from WA to ZZ.
Refer to standard frequencies.
(4) Packing (Reeled tape) : W : 1000 pcs/reel
V : 3000 pcs/reel
U : 5000 pcs/reel
FAR–F6CE– –L2 –
(2) (3) (4)(1)
F
B 1
A
LOGO
LOT No.
PART SYMBOL
DATE CODE
F6 Series (L2 type)
■ PACKAGE DIMENSIONS
* : Two types of package are available.
One of them has this castration, the other one doesn’t have it.
Dimensions in mm
3.0
3.
0
1.
2
M
A
X
0.
75
0.
75
4–R 0.3
1.2
0.61.
5
1.2
*
2–R 0.2
0.
4
6 5 4
1 2 3
31
32
F6 Series (L2 type)
■ PACKING: Reel type
(1) Reel dimensions
(2) Packing style
Dimensions in mm
2.0±0.5
φ13.0±0.2
φ21.0±0.8
R1.0
18.4 MAX
12.4±
φ8